504343819 04/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4390507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENSHI IWANO	04/20/2017
TAKAMASA MIYAKE	04/20/2017
TOMOKAZU OGAWA	04/20/2017
KEISUKE OGAWA	04/20/2017
SOICHIRO FUJISAWA	04/20/2017
MITSUHIRO OTA	04/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOODMAN CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	ddress: 5TH FLOOR, KDX NAGOYA SAKAE BUILDING		
Internal Address: 4-5-3 SAKAE, NAKA-KU			
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	460-0008		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15499996		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, nbutler@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017832.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER R. GLEMBOCKI
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Glembocki/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017

504343819 PATENT REEL: 042180 FRAME: 0734 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042180 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kenshi IWA	<u>/O</u>	(5)	Solchiro FUJISAWA	
, ,	Insert	(2)	Takamasa M	IIYAKE	(6)	Mitsuhiro OTA	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)	Tomokazu O	GAWA	(7)		
		(4)	Keisuke OG/	AWA	(8)		
						and other good and valuable considera a assign, and hereby does assign, trai	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	GOODMAN	CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5th Floor, KDX Nagoya Sakae Bullding, 4-5-3 Sakae, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 460-0008				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				any and all nd all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	BALLOON CATHETER				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Dock	et No.)
	.,		for which the un			ication for patent in the United States of	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Ap	oril, 20, 3	2017		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	**************************************		***************************************
application any appl Assigner claims or reexamir States re full right herewith. identifica	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned station a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned southing from said app to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned	e Assignation Assignation of the Assignation agreed Unite Hereby Ilication terest	gnees may deem (s) to execute all ision thereof, or a taining evidence (s) to execute all nal Convention for (s) to perform a ed States patent y authorize(s) and (s) to the said Aherein assigned, by grant(s) the	In necessary. I papers necessary in any patent or reissue a and going forward wit it papers and documer or Protection of Industrial affirmative acts white the Assignee, direquest(s) the Commissignee, as Assignee and that he has (they firm of Banner & March 1998).	connection with application based in such interferentials and perform a lial Property or sirich may be necessissioner of Pate of the entire inter have) not executive fit.	any act which may be necessary in co	d concerning erate with the innection with by reissue or of the United is (they have) ints in conflict
		execu	ted by the unde	rsioned on the date(s	s) opposite the i	undersigned name(s).	
Date	April, 2		•	-		Iwano	(SEAL)
Date	April 20				,	ra Miyake	
Date	April, 20	> , ,	2017	Name of Inventor	Tomokaz	u Ogawa	(SEAL)
Date	April, 20	, 2	017	Name of Inventor	Keisuke	Ogana	(SEAL)
Date	April, 20	20	<u>17</u>	Name of Inventor	Soichiro	Fujisawa	(SEAL)
Date	April, 2	0, 2	2017	Name of Inventor	Mitsuh	iro Ota	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 042180 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 04/28/2017